| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
|--|--|--|
| OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FOR   |  |  |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
| Wirekraft Industries, Inc.   | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  |  |
| •  | Name: Wirekraft Industries, L.L.C.   |  |
| Individual(s) Association  | Internal Address:  |  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 101 South Hanley Road  |  |
| ☑ Corporation-State  | City: St. Louis  |  |
| Other  | Missouri Missouri  |  |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware  | Country: USA Zip: 63105  |  |
| Execution Date(s) September 18, 2003   | Association Citizenship  |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No   | General Partnership Citizenship  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership Citizenship  |  |
| ☐ Assignment ✓ Merger  | Corporation Citizenship  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Other L.L.C. Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic   |  |
| Other  | representative designation is attached: Yes V No   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |  |
|  | 1,691,163 and 1,713,207  |  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing   | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No   |  |
| C. Identification of Essaciption of Trademain(e) (and I imig   | , sale in Approximation of the Control of the Contr |  |
|  |  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |
| Name: Marc A. Brockhaus  | registrations involved.  |  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00   |  |
| **   | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |
| Street Address: Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C.   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed   |  |
| ₽, O. Box 16370  |  |  |
| City: Oklahoma City  | 8. Payment Information:  |  |
| State: OK: Zip: 73113  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1703 Expiration Date 01/07   |  |
| Phone Number: 405-607-8600   | b. Deposit Account Number  |  |
| Fax Number: 405-607-8686  Email Address: marc_brockhaus@okpatents.com  | Authorized User Name   |  |
| Emaily identities and the second seco | 11/02/2005   |  |
| Signature  | Date   |  |
| Marc A. Brockhaus, Reg. No. 40,923  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document   |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0818 SEP-18-2003 13:09 CT CORP CLAYTON TEAM 2

Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:48 AM 09/22/2003
FILED 10:48 AM 09/18/2003
SRV 030602227 - 3705663 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title & Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6,

| Pursuant to Title & Section 264(c) of the Delaware Galerar Corporation 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:                               |
|---|
| FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is   |
| Wirekraft Industries, LLC and the name of the   |
| corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is   |
| Wireleast Industries, Inc.  |
| SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and soknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.  |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wireknift Industries, LLC   |
| FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on September 19, 2205   |
| FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 101 S. Hanley Road, St. Louis  |
| Misseuri 63105 the place of business of the surviving himited liability   |
| company.  |
| SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation. |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0819**  \_\_SEP-18-2003 13:10

CT CORP CLAYTON TEAM 2

314 863 1578 P.03

| IN WITNESS WHERI<br>be signed by an authori: | EOF, said limited liability company has caused one setupleate to day of September A.D. |
|--|--|
| 2003   |  |
|  | By:Authorized Person   |
|  | Name: Daniel L Weber   |
|  | Print or Type  |
|  | man in hand district of a serious  |

OELAL - 4/00/07 C T System Online

TOTAL P.03

## Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WIREKRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "WIREKRAFT INDUSTRIES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"WIREKRAFT INDUSTRIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3705663 8100M

030602227

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005** 

AUTHENTICATION: 2653068

DATE: 09-25-03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0821